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Safety Instructions and Warnings

• Protect from prolonged exposure to direct sunlight and heat.
• Use only Biogents extension cords.
• Do not operate near flammable gases or explosive substances.
• Use CO2 only outdoors.

Avertissement – Consignes de sécurité importantes

• Protéger de l’exposition prolongée au soleil et à la chaleur.
• Utiliser uniquement les rallonges électriques Biogents.
• Ne pas mettre en service à proximité de gaz inflammables ou substances explosives.
• Utiliser le CO2 uniquement à l’extérieur.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvertenze 

• Proteggere dall’esposizione prolungata al sole e al calore.
• Usare solo prolunghe Biogents.
• Non maneggiare trappole e dispositivi vicino a gas infiammabili o altre sostanze esplosive. 
• Usare la CO2 solo all’aria aperta.

Advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad

• Proteger trampa de la exposición prolongada al sol directa y al calor. 
• Utilizar solo cables de extensión Biogents. 
• No operar cerca de gases inflamables o sustancias explosivas. 
• Utilizar CO2 solo en exteriores.



How it works | Comment cela fonctionne ?
Come funziona? |  Como funciona    

b

a

c

d

The fan (a) generates air currents that imitate convec-
tion currents of a human body (b), disperses artificial 
human scent (c), and sucks the mosquitoes in the trap 
(d) where they dry out and die. The shutter closes 
when the trap is not in use.

Le ventilateur (a) génère des courants d’air imitant 
les courants de convection autour du corps humain 
(b), diffuse l’odeur humaine artificielle (c) et aspire les 
moustiques (d). Le clapet se ferme lorsque le piège 
n’est pas en fontionnement.

Il ventilatore (a) genera correnti d’aria che imitano le 
correnti di convezione del corpo umano (b), distribu-
isce l’odore umano artificiale (c) e aspira le zanzare 
(d). Il coperchio si chiude automaticamente quando la 
trappola non è in uso.

El ventilador (a) genera corrientes de aire que imitan 
las corrientes de convección del cuerpo humano (b), 
dispersan el aroma humano artificial (c) y aspiran los 
mosquitos (d). El obturador se cierra cuando la trampa 
no está en uso.
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Product components | Contenu de l’emballage
Componenti del prodotto | Componentes del producto

Intake funnel

Bouche d’entrée d’air 

Imbuto

Embudo de succión

Funnel net

Filet sécurité

Retina ad Imbuto

Red del embudo
2 x Catch bag

2 x Sac de capture 

2 x Rete di cattura 

2 x Bolsa de captura

Upper cylinder part with rain shield and at-
tractant holder

Cylindre supérieur avec protection contre la 
pluie et support pour le leurre

Parte superiore del cilindro con protezione 
antipioggia e supporto per attrattivo

Parte superior del cilindro lleva un protector 
de lluvia y detentor de atrayente

Lower cylinder part with fan and connected 
outdoor power supply

Cylindre inférieur avec ventilateur et bloc 
d’alimentation pour l’extérieur

Parte inferiore con ventilatore e alimentatore 
per ambienti esterni

Parte inferior del cilindro lleva un ventilador 
y fuente de alimentación exterior conectada

Trap body

Corps du piège

Corpo della trappola

Cuerpo de la trampa

Robust outer cone

Cône en plastique solide

Cono in plastica robusta

Cono de plástico robusto

Mosquito attractant: BG-Mozzibait

Leurre à moustiques : BG-Mozzibait

Attrattivo per zanzare: BG-Mozzibait

Atrayente de mosquitos: BG-Mozzibait



To set-up the trap with the logo facing the front and the cables facing the back, blue arrows during the set-up process show 
the orientation of cables and tools so that this can be optimally achieved.

Pour un assemblage du piège avec le logo vers l’avant et les câbles vers l’arrière, des flèches bleues indiquent l’orientation 
des câbles et des outils pour un montage facile.

Per montare la trappola con il logo dalla parte anteriore e i cavi dalla parte posteriore, per il montaggio corretto, le frecce 
blu indicano il verso dei cavi e degli altri dispositivi durante il montaggio.

Para configurar la trampa hacerlo siempre con el lado del logotipo hacia el frente y los cables hacia la parte posterior, las 
flechas azules y herramientas muestran la orientación de los cables durante el proceso de configuración para que esto se 
pueda posicionar de una manera óptima.

The lower cylinder with attached ventilator can be 
found inside the upper cylinder with the rain shield for 
shipping purposes. Remove it. 

Le cylindre supérieur avec la protection contre la pluie, 
le cylindre inférieur avec le ventilateur et la bouche 
d’entrée d’air sont déjà assemblés. Sortir ces pièces de 
leur emballage.

La parte superiore del cilindro con la protezione antipi-
oggia, la parte inferiore del cilindro con il ventilatore e 
l’imbuto sono già montati. Togliere l’imballaggio. 

La parte superior del cilindro con protección contra la 
lluvia, la parte inferior del cilindro con ventilador y el 
embudo están montados. Desempaquetarlos. 

1 Unpack the single parts of the trap.

Sortir toutes les pièces de leur emballage.

Rimuovere le singole parti.

Desempacar las partes individuales de la trampa.

2
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Start the set-up with the upper cylinder part.

Commencer l’assemblage avec le cylindre supérieur.

Iniziare con la parte superiore del cilindro. 

Siempre iniciar la configuración con la parte superior 
del cilindro.

3

Assembling the trap | Assemblage du piège
Montaggio della trappola | Montaje de la trampa



4 Assemble the upper and the lower cylinder part. Fix it 
by rotating. 

Assembler le cylindre supérieur au cylindre inférieur. 
Fixer les deux cylindres en les faisant pivoter. 

Unire la parte superiore e inferiore del cilindro. Fissarle 
con un movimento rotatorio.

Ensamblar la parte superior e inferior del cilindro. Fíjar 
ambos solo con girarlos.

5 Hold the cylinder with rain shield upside down. Pull the 
cloth trap body over it. The cord of the cloth trap body 
should point to the opposite side of the cable.

Tenir le cylindre avec la protection contre la pluie vers 
le bas. Enfiler le corps du piège sur le cylindre. Le cor-
don du corps du piège doit pointer vers l’autre côté du 
câble.

Tenere la parte con la protezione antipioggia girata ver-
so il basso. Applicarci il corpo della trappola. La corda 
del corpo della trappola deve stare dalla parte opposta 
del cavo. 

Sostener el cilindro con el protector de lluvia ha-
cia abajo. Colocar el cuerpo de la trampa sobre él. El 
cordón del cuerpo de la trampa debe apuntar al lado 
opuesto del cable.

6 Fix the trap body above the last ridge by pulling the 
cord tight. 

Fixer le corps du piège au-dessus de la dernière strie 
en serrant le cordon. 

Fissare il corpo della trappola al di sopra dell’ultimo 
bordo tirando bene la corda.

Fijar el cuerpo de la trampa por encima de la última 
cresta tensando del cordón firmemente.

7 Pass the cord under the holder to stow it neatly. 

Passer le cordon sous le support pour le camoufler. 

Passare la corda sotto l’aggancio affinché essa non dia 
fastidio.

Pasar el cable debajo del soporte para guardarlo or-
denadamente

7
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If you use CO2 as an additional attractant, you will need the BG-Booster CO2 set. In this case, please continue 
with the next two steps 8 and 9, adding the CO2 tube. 

Si vous utilisez du CO2, vous avez besoin du set BG-Booster CO2. Dans ce cas, passer aux étapes 8 et 9 
pour ajouter le conduit de CO2. 

Se si usa la CO2 come ulteriore attrattivo, occorre il set BG-Booster CO2. In questo caso passare ai punti 8 e 
9 per allacciare il tubo di CO2.

Si usas el CO2 como atrayente adicional, entonces necesitas el juego BG-Booster CO2. En este caso, continúa 
con los dos pasos siguientes 8 y 9, agregando el tubo de CO2.

Place the plastic cone upright again and pull the tube 
through the grid.

Remettre le cône en plastique à l’endroit et faire passer 
le conduit à travers une ouverture de la grille.

Poggiare nuovamente il cono in plastica in posizione 
verticale e tirare il tubo facendolo passare attraverso 
la grata.

Vuelve a colocar el cono de plástico en posición verti-
cal y tira del tubo a través de la rejilla.

On the opposite side of the logo, you find a cable shaft. 
Turn the plastic cone over and insert the CO2 tube from 
the bottom into the duct.

Sur le côté opposé au logo, vous trouverez une enco-
che. Retourner le cône en plastique et insérer le condu-
it de CO2 dans le tube.

Dalla parte opposta del logo si trova una canalina. Rib-
altare il cono in plastica e inserire il tubo CO2 dal basso 
nella canalina. 

En el lado opuesto del logotipo, encontrarás un eje de 
cable. Girar el cono de plástico e insertar el tubo de 
CO2 desde la parte inferior en el conducto.

If you don‘t use CO2 as an attractant, proceed to step 10.

Si vous n’utilisez pas de CO2 en complément, passer à l’étape 10

Se non si usa la CO2 come attrattivo passare al punto 10. 

Si no estás utilizando CO2 como atrayente, continúe con el paso 10.

8
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10 Place the outdoor power supply unit into the plastic 
cone from above. Then fold the trap body and and also 
put it into the plastic cone

Placer le bloc d’alimentation pour l’extérieur dans le 
cône en plastique en passant par le côté supérieur du 
cône. Plier ensuite le corps du piège et le placer dans 
le cône en plastique.

Inserire nel cono in plastica l’alimentatore passando 
dal di sopra. Piegare il corpo della trappola e inserirlo 
nel cono.

Colocar la unidad de fuente de alimentación exterior 
en el cono de plástico desde arriba. Luego doblar el 
cuerpo de la trampa e insértarla también en el cono 
de plástico.

11

12

Pull the cable through the small notch at the bottom of 
the trap on the opposite side of the logo.

Faire passer le câble par l’encoche au bas du piège, du 
côté opposé au logo.

Lasciare passare il cavo attraverso il piccolo intaglio in 
fondo alla trappola dalla parte opposta del logo. 

Pasar el cable a través de la pequeña muesca en la par-
te inferior de la trampa en el lado opuesto del logotipo.

Pull the trap body into shape.

Déplier le corps du piège.

Sistemare il corpo della trappola.

Poner el cuerpo de la trampa y ordernarla en forma.
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14 Fix the catch bag by tightening the cord. Place the cord 
holder in the notch of the funnel.

Fixer le sac de capture en serrant le cordon. Placer 
l’arrêt de cordon dans l’encoche de la bouche d’entrée 
d’air.

Fissare la rete di cattura tirando la cordicella. Sistemare 
il portacavo nell’incavo dell’imbuto.

Fijar la bolsa de captura apretando el cordón. Colocar 
el soporte del cable en la muesca del embudo.

15

Turn the funnel over and pull the funnel net over it. 
Then pull the catch bag over the funnel net.

Retourner la bouche d’entrée d’air et enfiler le filet de 
sécurité par-dessus. Enfiler ensuite le sac de capture 
par-dessus le filet de sécurité.

Ribaltare l’imbuto e fissarci la rete imbuto. Poi passare 
la rete di cattura sopra alla rete imbuto. 

Dar la vuelta al embudo y tirar de la red del embudo 
sobre él. Luego, colocar la bolsa de captura sobre la 
red de embudo.

Pull the funnel net into shape.

Déplier le filet de sécurité.

Sistemare l’imbuto.

Darle forma a la red de embudo.
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Connect the power supply unit.

Brancher le bloc d’alimentation

Connettere l’alimentatore. 

Conectar la fuente de alimentación.

Insert the funnel into the opening of the upper cy-
linder part.

Insérer la bouche d’entrée d’air dans le trou du cy-
lindre supérieur.

Inserire l’imbuto nel foro sulla parte superiore del 
cilindro. 

Insertar el embudo en el orificio de la parte superi-
or del cilindro.

17 Fix the funnel by rotating it until it fits tight. 

Fixer la bouche d’entrée d’air en la faisant pivoter 
jusqu’à ce qu’elle soit bien serrée. 

Fissare l’imbuto girandolo finché aderisce bene.

Fijar el embudo girándolo hasta que encaje perfecta-
mente.

16

18



Our attractants increase catch rates for Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti, und Culex quinquefasciatus.

Nos leurres améliorent les taux de capture pour l’Aedes albopictus, l’Aedes aegypti et le Culex quinquefasciatus.

I nostri attrattivi aiutano ad incrementare i tassi di cattura di Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti e Culex quinquefasciatus.

Nuestros atrayentes aumentan las tasas de captura de Aedes albopictus, Aedes aegypti y Culex quinquefasciatus.
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Place the 2 months lure cartridge (BG-Mozzibait) into 
the respective holder under the lid.

Placer la cartouche BG-Mozzibait dans l’emplacement 
prévu à cet effet sous le couvercle.

Posizionare la cartuccia con la durata di 2 mesi (BG-
Mozzibait) nell’apposito supporto sotto al coperchio.

Colocar el cartucho de señuelo de 2 meses (BG-Mozzi-
bait) en el detentor correspondiente debajo de la tapa.

20

Attractants | Leurres  | Attractif | Attractants

BG-Mozzibait

19 Open the packaging of the BG-Mozzibait and remove 
the cartridge.

Ouvrir l’emballage du BG-Mozzibait et sortir la cartou-
che.

Aprire la confezione di BG-Mozzibait e rimuovere la car-
tuccia. 

Abrir el embalaje del BG-Mozzibait y retirar el cartucho .

BG-Mozzibait  (2 months) 



CO2 increases catch rates for all mosquito species.  
What you need: BG-Booster CO2 set (the CO2 nozzle is not required) 
and a CO2 bottle (10 kg recommended)

Le CO2 améliore les taux de capture pour toutes les espèces de 
moustique. Équipement nécessaire : Set BG-Booster CO2 (la buse de 
diffusion de CO2 n‘est pas nécessaire) et une bouteille de CO2 (volu-
me recommandé : 10 kg).

La CO2 fa incrementare i tassi di cattura di tutte le specie di zanzara. 
Cosa occorre: il Set BG-Booster CO2 (l‘ugello per CO2 non è necessa-
rio) e una bombola gas CO2 (si raccomanda di 10 kg).

El CO2 aumenta las tasas de captura de todas las especies de mos-
quitos. Qué necesita: juego de CO2 BG-Booster (la boquilla de CO2 no 
es necesaria) y una botella de CO2 (se recomiendan 10 kg).
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Option:  CO2 from a CO2 gas bottle | CO2 avec une bouteille de 
CO2 | CO2 dalla bombola gas | CO2 de un botella de gas CO2

BG-Booster CO2set

CO2 gas bottle 

Open the valve on the CO2 gas cylinder and adjust it to 
0.5 kg per day by using the black knob.

Ouvrir la vanne de la bouteille de CO2 et ajuster la dif-
fusion grâce à la molette noire pour atteindre 0,5 kg 
par jour. 

Aprire la valvola della bombola di CO2 utilizzando la 
manopola, impostarla a 0,5 kg al giorno. 

Abrir la válvula en el cilindro de gas CO2 y ajustarlo 
usando la perilla negra a 0.5 kg por día.

Use a wrench size 30 to fix the regulator on the gas 
bottle. Fix the free end of the CO2 tube with the nut 
onto the outlet and re-screw the nut.

Utiliser une clé de 30 pour fixer le détendeur sur la 
bouteille de gaz. Faire passer l’extrémité libre du con-
duit de CO2 dans l’écrou du détendeur puis revisser 
l’écrou sur le détendeur.

Usare una chiave inglese da 30 per fissare il regolatore 
alla bombola. Fissare il tubo di CO2 dalla parte del dado 
all’uscita e serrare il dado. 

Utilizar una llave de tamaño 30 para fijar el regulador 
en la botella de gas. Fijar el extremo libre del tubo de 
CO2 con la tuerca en la salida y volver a atornillar la 
tuerca.

21
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Placement instructions | Positionnement
Posizionamento | Posicionamiento 

Test different locations to achieve optimal results. 

Tester différents positionnements du piège pour obtenir un résultat optimal.

Testare la trappola in vari punti per ottenere risultati migliori. 

Pruebe posicionar la trampa en diferentes lugares para obtener resultados óptimos.

F7
  

No sun No wind No heavy rain

Shade Resting areas

Don‘t

Do

Ombre
Ombra
Sombra

Zones de repos
Luoghi di riposo
Área de reposo

Zones humides 
Umidità 

Lugares húmedos

Pas de soleil
No sole
Sin sol

Pas de vent
No vento
Sin viento

Pas de forte pluie
No pioggia forte

Sin lluvia

Humid areas
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Placement instructions | Positionnement
Posizionamento | Posicionamiento 

Replace the mosquito attractant after its recommen-
ded duration of use to maintain optimum effectiven-
ess of the trap.

Remplacer le leurre à la fin de la durée d’utilisation 
recommandée pour garantir l’efficacité optimale du 
piège.

Sostituire l’attrattivo per zanzare alla fine della sua 
durata raccomandata per mantenere al miglior dei 
modi efficacia della trappola 

Reemplazar el atrayente de mosquitos después de la 
duración de uso recomendada para mantener la efec-
tividad óptima de la trampa.

Maintenance and care | Maintenance et entretien | Manutenzione 
e pulizia | Mantenimiento y cuidado 

Do not use any cleaning agents or solvents. They can 
have a repelling effect on mosquitoes. 

Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage. Ils peuvent 
avoir un effet répulsif sur les moustiques.

Non utilizzare detergenti o altri solventi. Possono ave-
re un effetto repellente.

No utilice productos de limpieza o disolventes. Pue-
den tener un efecto repelente sobre los mosquitos.

Empty or replace the catch bag on a regular basis. 
Keep the catch bag in the fan suction during the pro-
cess.

Vider ou remplacer régulièrement le sac de capture. 
Laissez le piège en service lorsque vous procédez à 
cette opération.

Svuotare o sostituire la rete di cattura regolarmente. 
Durante lo svuotamento o la sostituzione la rete di 
cattura va tenuta nel flusso d’aria della ventola.

Vaciar o reemplazar regularmente la bolsa recolec-
tora. Mantener la bolsa recolectora en la succión del 
ventilador durante el proceso.



Adds human scent to mosquito traps. 
Duration of effect: BG-Mozzibait: up to 2 months. 
A granular (GR) attractant for Asian tiger mosquitoes (Aedes albo-
pictus).  DESIGNED TO BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH MOSQUITO 
TRAPS. The BG-Mozzibait attracts the mosquitoes to the trap by mi-
micking human skin scent. The trap then captures the mosquitoes. 
Read attached instructions before use. Use biocides safely. Always 
read the label and product information before use. For use indoors 
or outdoors for professional users.
Active substance: Lactic acid (CAS no. 50-21-5); 0.98g/100g.
Nominal quantity: 13.0 g. Shelf life: 2 years. Production date, see 
outer packaging BG-Mozzibait
Product Name: BG-Mozzibait
Authorisation number: EU-0026801-0000
Authorisation number FR: FR-2023-0003
Authorisation number DE: EU-0026801-0000-VZ
Authorisation holder: Biogents AG, 
Weissenburgstr. 22 , 93055 Regensburg, Germany
Composition: Lactic acid (CAS no. 50-21-5); 0.98 g/100 g 
Formulation: GR - Granules
Product Type: Attractant PT19
Category of users: Professional
Fields of use: Asian tiger mosquitoes (Aedes albopictus) – Adults only 
– In and outdoors
Classification: 
If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand.
IN CASE OF INHALATION: Ensure supply of fresh air. In the event of 
symptoms, seek medical treatment or consult POISON INFORMATI-
ON CENTRE.
IN CASE OF SKIN CONTACT: Clean with soap and water. Consult a doc-
tor or POISON INFORMATION CENTRE if skin irritation persists.
IN CASE OF EYE CONTACT: Rinse thoroughly and immediately with 
plenty of water. Remove contact lenses if easily possible. Seek me-
dical advice or consult POISON INFORMATION CENTRE.
IN CASE OF INGESTION: Rinse out mouth and give plenty of water to 
drink. In the event of symptoms, seek medical treatment or consult 
POISON INFORMATION CENTRE.
Instructions for use:
Read the label or leaflet before use and respect all the instructions 
provided. Traps must have a ventilator to ensure a sufficient efficacy/
diffusion of the product. A recommended distance between traps is 
over a 20 m radius based on mosquito behaviour and biology, with a 
higher density of traps only if the level of infestation is high.
Remove the cartridge (containing attractant granules) from the alu 
bag and place it inside the mosquito trap. Do not open the cartridge. 
Asian Tiger Mosquitoes will be attracted after the trap has been swit-
ched on and placed properly. The trap has to run continuously with 
the BG-Mozzibait inside to be effective for up to 8 weeks. Replace 
lure after 8 weeks. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with 
local regulations. The placement of the trap is important for its effec-
tiveness. More information on the Biogents webpage.
Precautions for use :
Do not open packaging until the time of use. Retain the outer pa-
ckaging for full use and safety instructions. Use only as directed. 
Use biocides safely. Always read the label and product information 
before use. Wash hands after handling. Keep away from food, drink 
and animal feeding stuff. Uncontaminated packaging may be taken 
for recycling.
Keep only in original container. Keep container tightly closed and 
store it in a well-ventilated place. Keep in a cool place. Store in a dry 
place. Keep out of reach of children, pets, and non-target animals.
Net weight BG-Mozzibait: 13 g 
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Imite l’odeur humaine pour les pièges à moustiques.

Efficacité : BG-Mozzibait: jusqu‘à 2 mois
Attractif en granulés (GR) pour moustiques tigre asiatiques (Aedes 
albopictus). CONÇU POUR UNE UTILISATION EN ASSOCIATION AVEC 
UN PIÈGE À MOUSTIQUES. Le BG-Mozzibait attire les moustiques 
vers le piège en reproduisant l’odeur humaine. Utiliser les bioci-
des avec précaution. Avant toute utilisation, bien lire l‘étiquettes et 
les instructions d‘utilisation. Pour une utilisation à l’intérieur ou à 
l’extérieur par des usagers professionnels.
Substance active : Acide lactique (n° CAS 50-21-5) 0,98 g/100 g. 
Quantité nominale : 13,0 g. 
Durée de conservation : 2 ans
Date de production, voir emballage extérieur BG-Mozzibait
Nom du produit : BG-Mozzibait
Numéro d’autorisation FR : FR-2023-0003
Détenteur de l’autorisation : Biogents AG, 
Weissenburgstr. 22, 93055 Regensburg, Allemagne
Composition : Acide lactique (n° CAS 50-21-5); 0,98 g/100 g 
Formulation : GR - Granulés
Type de produit : Appât TP19
Catégorie des utilisateurs : Professionnel
Champs d’application : Moustiques tigre asiatiques (Aedes albopic-
tus) – Adultes uniquement – Intérieur et extérieur
Classification : 
Si un avis médical est nécessaire, garder l’emballage ou l’étiquette 
du produit à portée de main.
EN CAS D‘INHALATION : En cas de symptômes, appeler un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU : Laver la peau à l’eau. En cas de 
symptômes, appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : En cas de symptômes, rincer 
à l’eau. Enlever les lentilles de contact, si il y en a et qu’elles sont 
faciles à enlever. Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
EN CAS D‘INGESTION : En cas de symptômes, appeler un CENTRE 
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
Instructions d’utilisation :
Lire l’étiquette ou le dépliant avant utilisation et respecter toutes les 
instructions données. Les pièges doivent être équipés d’un ventila-
teur pour assurer une efficacité/diffusion suffisante du produit. La 
distance recommandée entre les pièges est de plus de 20 m de ra-
yon, sur la base du comportement et de la biologie des moustiques. 
Une densité plus élevée de pièges est indiquée uniquement si le 
niveau d’infestation est élevé.
Retirer la cartouche (contenant les granulés d‘attractif) du sac en 
aluminium et la placer à l‘intérieur du piège à moustiques. Ne pas 
ouvrir la cartouche. Les moustiques tigres seront attirés après que le 
piège ait été allumé et placé correctement. Le piège doit fonctionner 
en continu avec BG-Mozzibait à l’intérieur pour être efficace jusqu’à 
8 semaines. Remplacer l’appât après 8 semaines d’utilisation. Élimi-
ner le contenu/emballage conformément aux règles de tri locales. 
Le positionnement du piège est crucial pour garantir son efficacité. 
Pour en savoir plus, consulter le site web Biogents.
Précautions d’emploi :
Ne pas ouvrir l’emballage avant l’utilisation proprement dite. Con-
server l’emballage extérieur pour avoir accès à la totalité des inst-
ructions d’utilisation et consignes de sécurité. À utiliser uniquement 
comme indiqué sur la notice. Utiliser les biocides avec les précau-
tions nécessaires. Toujours lire l’étiquette et les instructions avant 
utilisation. Se laver les mains après manipulation. Conserver à l’écart 
des aliments et boissons, y compris ceux destinés aux animaux. 
L’emballage non contaminé peut être recyclé. Conserver unique-
ment dans son emballage d’origine. Garder l’emballage hermétique-
ment fermé et le stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé, frais et sec. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux non cibles/animaux 
domestiques.
Poids net BG-Mozzibait : 13 g

Sachet odeur humaine artificielle Artificial human scent sachet

Artificial human scent | Odeur humaine artificielle | Sostanza 
odorosa artificiale | Imitador de olor humano 



Sostanza per un´azione specifica supplementare delle trappole per 

zanzare. 

Durata dell’efficacia: BG-Mozzibait: fino a 2 mese
n attrattivo granulare (GR) per zanzare tigre asiatiche (Aedes albopic-
tus). CONCEPITO PER L’USO IN COMBINAZIONE CON TRAPPOLE PER 
ZANZARE. BG-Mozzibait attira le zanzare nella trappola replicando 
l’odore della pelle dell’uomo. La trappola quindi cattura le zanzare, 
riducendo così la popolazione locale di zanzare. Leggere le istruzio-
ni allegate prima dell’uso.
Utilizzare i biocidi con attenzione. Leggere sempre l’etichetta e 
le informazioni sul prodotto prima dell’uso. Per uso all‘interno o 
all‘esterno da parte di utenti professionisti.
Principio attivo: Acido lattico (CAS no. 50-21-5) 0,98 g/100 g. 
Quantità nominale: 13,0 g.
Durata di conservazione: 2 anni.
Data di produzione, vedi confezione esterna BG-Mozzibait
Nome prodotto: BG-Mozzibait
Numero d’autorizzazione IT: EU-0026801-0000
Titolare dell’autorizzazione: Biogents AG, 
Weissenburgstr. 22, 93055 Regensburg, Germania
Composizione: Acido lattico (CAS no. 50-21-5); 0,98 g/100 g 
Formulazione: GR - Granuli
Tipo di prodotto: Attrattivo PT19
Categoria di utenti: Professionisti
Campi d’utilizzo: Zanzare tigre asiatiche (Aedes albopictus) - solo 
adulti - uso interno ed esterno
Classificazione: 
In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a portata di mano il 
contenitore o l‘etichetta del prodotto.
SE INALATO: Se si manifestano sintomi chiamare un CENTRO ANTIVE-
LENI o un medico.
SE SULLA PELLE: Lavare la pelle con acqua. Se si verificano sintomi 
chiamare un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico.
IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: Se si manifestano sintomi 
sciacquare con acqua. Rimuovere le lenti a contatto, se presenti e se 
agevole farlo. Chiama un CENTRO ANTIVELENI o un medico.
Istruzioni d’uso:
Leggere il libretto di istruzioni prima dell’uso e rispettare tutte le 
indicazioni fornite. Le trappole devono essere dotate di un ventilato-
re per garantire una sufficiente efficacia/diffusione del prodotto. La 
distanza consigliata tra le trappole è di oltre 20 m di raggio, in base 
al comportamento e alla biologia delle zanzare, con una densità di 
trappole maggiore solo se il livello di infestazione è elevato.
Rimuovere la cartuccia (contenente granuli di attrattivo) dal sacchet-
to di alluminio e posizionarla all‘interno della trappola per zanzare. 
Non aprire la cartuccia. Le zanzare tigri asiatiche saranno attratte 
dopo che la trappola  è stata attivata e posizionata correttamente. 
La trappola deve funzionare in modo continuo con il BG-Mozzibait 
all‘interno per essere efficace fino a 8 settimane. Sostituire l’esca 
dopo 8 settimane. Smaltire il contenuto/recipiente in conformità 
con le normative locali. La collocazione della trappola è importante 
per la sua efficacia. Maggiori informazioni sulla pagina web di Bio-
gents.
IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: in caso di sintomi chiamare un CENTRO AN-
TIVELENI o un medico.
Precauzioni per l’uso:
Non aprire la confezione prima dell’uso. Conservare l’imballo ester-
no per le istruzioni d’uso e di sicurezza. Utilizzare solo come indi-
cato. Utilizzare i biocidi con attenzione. Leggere sempre l’etichetta 
e le informazioni del prodotto prima dell’uso. Lavarsi le mani dopo 
aver manipolato il prodotto. Tenere lontano da alimenti, bevande e 
cibo per animali. 
Gli imballi intatti possono essere riciclati. Conservare solo nella con-
fezione originale. Mantenere la confezione accuratamente chiusa e 
conservarla in luogo ben ventilato. Conservare in luogo fresco. Con-
servare in luogo asciutto. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e di 
animali/animali domestici non bersaglio.
Peso netto BG-Mozzibait: 13 g

Añade olor humano a las trampas para mosquitos. 

Duración del efecto: BG-Mozzibait: fino a 2 meses
Un atrayente granulado (GR) para el mosquito tigre asiático (Aedes 
albopictus). DISEÑADO PARA SU USO EN COMBINACIÓN CON TRAM-
PAS PARA MOSQUITOS. El BG-Mozzibait atrae a los mosquitos a la 
trampa imitando el olor de la piel humana. Utilizar los biocidas de 
forma segura. Leer siempre la etiqueta y la información del producto 
antes de usarlo. 
Utilizar los biocidas de forma segura. Leer siempre la etiqueta y la 
información del producto antes de usarlo. Para uso profesional en 
interiores o exteriores.
Sustancia activa: Ácido láctico (n.º CAS 50-21-5) 0,98 g/100 g. Can-
tidad nominal: 13,0 g. Vida útil: 2 años. 
Fecha de fabricación, véase el embalaje exterior BG-Mozzibait
Nombre del producto: BG-Mozzibait
Número de autorización ES: EU-0026801-0000
Titular de la autorización: Biogents AG, Weissenburgstr. 22, 93055 
Regensburg,  Alemania
Composición: Ácido láctico 0,98 g/100 g 
Formulación: GR - Gránulos
Tipo de producto: Atrayente PT19
Categoría de usuarios: Profesionales
Campos de aplicación: Mosquito tigre asiático (Aedes albopictus) - 
Solo adultos – Uso en interiores y exteriores
Clasificación: 
Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. 
EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO de 
información toxicológica o a un médico.
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua. 
Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO de información toxicológica 
o a un médico.
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Quitar las lentes de contac-
to, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. Llamar inmediatamente a 
un CENTRO de información toxicológica o a un médico.
EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO de 
información toxicológica o a un médico.
Instrucciones de uso:
Lea la etiqueta o el folleto antes de utilizarlo y respete todas las in-
strucciones facilitadas. Las trampas deben tener un ventilador para 
garantizar una eficacia/difusión suficiente del producto. La distancia 
recomendada entre las trampas es de más de 20 m de radio, basán-
dose en el comportamiento y la biología del mosquito, con una may-
or densidad de trampas sólo si el nivel de infestación es alto.
Saque el cartucho (que contiene gránulos atrayentes) de la bolsa 
de alu y colóquelo dentro de la trampa para mosquitos. No abra el 
cartucho. Se atraerá a los mosquitos tigre asiáticos después de que 
la trampa se haya encendido y colocado correctamente. La trampa 
tiene que funcionar continuamente con el BG-Mozzibait en su in-
terior para que sea eficaz durante un período de hasta 8 semanas. 
Sustituya el cebo al cabo de 8 semanas. Eliminar el contenido y/o 
el recipiente de acuerdo a la regulación local. La colocación de la 
trampa es importante para garantizar su eficacia. Más información 
en la página web de Biogents.
Precauciones de uso:
No abrir el envase hasta el momento de su uso. Conservar el envase 
exterior para consultar las instrucciones completas de uso y seguri-
dad. Utilizar solo del modo indicado. Utilizar los biocidas de forma 
segura. Leer siempre la etiqueta y la información del producto an-
tes de usarlo. Lavarse las manos después de manipular el producto. 
Mantener alejado de alimentos, bebidas y piensos. Los envases no 
contaminados pueden reciclarse. Conservar solo en el envase origi-
nal. Mantener el envase herméticamente cerrado y almacenarlo en 
un lugar bien ventilado. Conservar en un lugar fresco. Almacenar en 
un lugar seco. Lávese las manos después de manipular el producto.
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños, animales domésticos y ani-
males no objetivo.
Peso neto BG-Mozzibait: 13 g

Bolsa con olor humano artificial
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Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22

93055 Regensburg
Andreas Rose                      Martin Geier   Allemagne | Germany
(Directeur, responsable de la documentation)                     (Director)              info@biogents.com 
(Director, responsible for Documentation)

Appellation commerciale du produit : « BG-Protector »
Type de produit : piège à moustique, piège à insecte

Le soussigné déclare par la présente, pour le compte de la 
société Biogents AG à Regensburg, Allemagne, que le pro-
duit mentionné ci-dessus auquel la présente déclaration fait 
référence, est conforme aux directives et normes suivantes 
de  :
• la « Directive Machines » 2006/42/CE 
• la « Directive Basse tension » 2014/35/CE
• la « Directive DEEE », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2012/19/UE 

DU PARLEMENT EUROPÉEN ET DU CONSEIL du 4 juillet 
2012 relative aux déchets d’équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE) (refonte) ;

• la « Directive Émissions sonores » 2005/88/CE 
• la « Directive RoHS », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2011/65/UE 
• la « Directive CEM », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 2014/30/UE 
• a « Directive Écoconception », à savoir la DIRECTIVE 

2009/125/CE 

Les documents techniques requis étayant la présente dé-
claration sont conservés au siège social de Biogents AG, 
adresse :  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 22, 93055 Re-
gensburg

Regensburg, le 21 août 2020                                

Product trade name: “BG-Protector”
Product type: mosquito trap, insect trap

The undersigned hereby declares, on behalf of Biogents 
AG company of Regensburg, Germany, that the above refe-
renced product, to which this declaration relates, is in con-
formity with the directives and following norms of
• the “Machinery Directive”  2006/42/EC 
• the “Low Voltage Directive” 2014/35/EC
• the “WEEE Directive”,  i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2012/19/EU OF 

THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 4 
July 2012, on waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE) (recast);

• the “Outdoor Noise Directive” 2005/88/EC 
• the “RoHS Directive”,  i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU 
• the “EMC Directive”, i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU 
• the “Ecodesign Directive”, i.e. the DIRECTIVE 2009/125/

EC 

The required technical documents supporting this declara-
tion are maintained at the Biogents AG corporate headquar-
ters, address:  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 22, 93055 
Regensburg

Regensburg, August 21, 2020                               

Déclaration de conformité  | Declaration of conformity 
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Données techniques | Technical Data | Dati tecnici  

Datos técnicos | Technische Daten

Poids | Weight | Peso | Peso: 2.7 kg 
Dimension | Dimension | Tolleranza| Dimension : 389 mm x 389 mm x 575 mm
Consommation d‘énergie  | Power consumption | Consumo di energia | Consumo de energía: 2 W



Denominazione commerciale del prodotto: „BG-Protector“
Tipo di prodotto: trappola per zanzare, trappola per insetti

Il sottoscritto dichiara con la presente, per conto 
dell‘azienda Biogents AG con sede a Ratisbona, Germania, 
che il prodotto sopra indicato, a cui fa riferimento la presen-
te dichiarazione, è conforme alle direttive e alle seguenti 
normative:
• Direttiva 2006/42/CE sulle macchine 
• Direttiva 2014/35/CE sulla bassa tensione
• Direttiva RAEE, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2012/19/UE DEL 

PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO del 4 luglio 
2012 sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroni-
che (RAEE) (rifusione)

• Direttiva 2005/88/CE sulle emissioni acustiche all‘aperto 
• Direttiva RoHS, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2011/65/UE 
• Direttiva EMC, ovvero la DIRETTIVA 2014/30/UE 
• Direttiva sulla progettazione ecocompatibile, ovvero la 

DIRETTIVA 2009/125/CE 

La documentazione tecnica necessaria a supporto della pre-
sente dichiarazione è conservata presso la sede centrale di 
Biogents AG, all‘indirizzo:  Biogents AG, Weißenburgstraße 
22, 93055 Ratisbona

Ratisbona, 13 agosto 2020                                

Nombre comercial: “BG-Protector”
Tipo de producto: trampa para mosquitos, trampa para in-
sectos

El abajo firmante declara por la presente, en nombre de 
la empresa Biogents AG de Ratisbona (Alemania), que el 
producto indicado arriba, y objeto de esta declaración, es 
conforme a las siguientes directivas y normas:
• Directiva 2006/42/CE relativa a las máquinas 
• Directiva 2014/35/CE de baja tensión
• Directiva RAEE, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2012/19/UE DEL 

PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, DE 4 DE JULIO 
DE 2012, SOBRE RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y 
ELECTRÓNICOS (RAEE) (refundición)

• Directiva 2005/88/CE sobre ruido exterior 
• Directiva RoHS, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2011/65/UE 
• Directiva CEM, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2014/30/UE 
• Directiva de ecodiseño, es decir, la DIRECTIVA 2009/125/

CE

Los documentos técnicos necesarios en los que se basa 
esta declaración se encuentran en la sede de Biogents AG, 
en la siguiente dirección:  Biogents AG, Weissenburgstrasse 
22, 93055 Ratisbona

Ratisbona, 21 de agosto de 2020                                
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Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22

93055 Regensburg
Andreas Rose                 Martin Geier   Germania | Alemania
((Direttore, responsabile della documentazione))               (Director)              info@biogents.com
(Director, responsable de documentación)

Dichiarazione di conformità  |  Declaración de conformidad
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Biogents AG
Weißenburgstr. 22
93055 Regensburg
Germany | Allemagne | Germania | Alemania
www.biogents.com 
e-mail: sales@biogents.com

Contact | Contact | Contatto | Contacto

IT   PAP22 | Libretto ES   PAP22 | Manual EN  PAP22 | Brochure

Raccolta carta Reciclaje de papel y cartón. Paper collection

 Verifica sempre le disposizioni 
del tuo Comune per il corretto 

conferimento in raccolta 
dell’imballaggio. 

Compruebe siempre la normativa local 
para una correcta gestión de envases.

Check the local municipal guide-
lines for the correct collection of 

packaging.

E N G I N E E R E D  I N
GERMANY


